These estimates and assumptions are preliminary and have been made solely for purposes of developing these
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and are based upon, and should be read in
conjunction with, our historical financial statements and the related notes to such financial statements and the
historical financial statements of Reynolds.
The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and notes thereto contain forward-looking
statements that involve risks and uncertainties. Therefore, our actual results may vary materially from those discussed
herein. Layne�s unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements do not purport to be indicative of the
results that would have been reported had such events actually occurred on the dates specified, nor are they indicative
of our future results.

39

Edgar Filing: LAYNE CHRISTENSEN CO - Form 8-K/A

45

Layne Christensen Company and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Year Ended January 31, 2005
(in thousands, except per share data)

Layne Reynolds
Historical Historical
Year
Ended Year Ended
January
31,

December
31, Pro Forma Layne

2005 2004 Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Revenues $ 343,462 $ 176,961 $ 520,423
Cost of revenues (exclusive of depreciation
shown below) 250,244 157,891 ($8,934) (1) 399,201

Gross profit 93,218 19,070 8,934 121,222
Selling, general and administrative expenses 60,214 9,777 2,409  (1) 72,400
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 14,441 � 6,525  (1)

3,000  (2) 23,966
Other income (expense):
Equity in earnings of affiliates 2,637 � � 2,637
Interest (3,221) � (3,342) (3) (6,563)
Other, net 1,220 (14) � 1,206

Income from continuing operations before
income taxes 19,199 9,279 (6,342) 22,136
Income tax expense (benefit) 9,215 (1,351) 2,486  (4) 10,350
Minority interest (17) � � (17)

Net income from continuing operations 9,967 10,630 (8,828) 11,769
Loss on discontinued operations, net of
income tax benefit of $127 (213) � � (213)

Net income $ 9,754 $ 10,630 ($8,828) $ 11,556

Basic income per share:
Net income from continuing operations $ 0.79 $ 0.80
Loss from discontinued operations, net of
income taxes (0.01) (0.02)

Net income per share $ 0.78 $ 0.78

Diluted income per share:
Net income from continuing operations $ 0.77 $ 0.78

(0.02) (0.02)

Edgar Filing: LAYNE CHRISTENSEN CO - Form 8-K/A

46

Loss from discontinued operations, net of
income taxes

Net income per share $ 0.75 $ 0.76

Weighted average number of common and
dilutive shares outstanding:
Weighted average shares outstanding � basic 12,563 2,222  (5) 14,785
Dilutive stock options 368 � 368

Weighted average shares outstanding � diluted 12,931 15,153